
Tender No. Item/nature of work Mode of 

tender 

enquiry

Date of 

Publ.of 

tender

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/Two 

Bid system)

Last dt.of 

receipt 

tender

Nos.of 

tender 

received

Nos.&Name of 

parties 

qualified after 

tech.evaluatio

n

Nos.&Name 

of parties not 

qualified after 

tech.evaluati

on

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

Lowest 

tender/    

evaluation L1

Contract No.& 

Date

Name of 

Contractor

Value of 

Contract    

(Rs.lakhs)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion of 

supplies/    

work

Actual date 

of start of 

work/ 

supplies

Actual date 

of completion 

of 

work/supplie

s

Reasons for 

delay if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

MM(P)/III/Sps.

Inpit 

Crusher/33/ST

E/08-09/326

Inpit Crusher Spares STE 04.06.08 Single 27.06.08 One M/s Thyssen 

Krupp

N.A N.A 0331720310-

060 

dtd.08.06.09

M/s Thyssen 

Krupp

588.49 Approx 15 

months F.O.B 

after receipt of 

order & LC.

MM(P)/Advan

ce Action/OTR 

Tyre/2008

OTR Tyres Size 

16.00x25&18.0x25

Open 

Domestic

17.11.08 Two bid 30.12.08 7(Seven) 1(one) for 

16.00x25-M/s 

Ceat,4(Four)fo

r 18.00x25 

M/s 

MRF,BKT,CE

AT,JK Tyre

2(Two) 

for16x25-

BKT&ASIAN 

1(one)for 

18x25-JK 

Tyre

Single tender 

for 16.00x25 

L1 basis for 

18.00x25

1942221210-

066 

dtd.18.06.09

M/s Ceat 

Limited,Kolka

ta

511.02 First Item 

commencing 

from 6 weeks 

& to complete 

within 4 

months 2nd 

Item- To 

commence 

from 6 weeks 

@ 90 

tyres/month-

beire March 

2010

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMTED

RANCHI

ANNEXURE-IV

CCL,RANCHI DEPARTMENT : MM DEPTT.

DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OFJUNE 2009 



MM(P)/Advan

ce Action/OTR 

Tyre/2008

OTR Tyres Size 

14.00x25&21.00x35

Open 

Domestic

17.11.08 Two bid 30.12.08 7(Seven) 4(Four)for 

14x25-

CEAT,BKT,M

RF,JK 

Tyre,2(Two) 

for 21x35-

BKT,MRF

L1 Basis 1942221210-

067  

dtd.18.06.09

M/s 

Balalkrishna 

Industries 

Ltd. Mumbai

205.57 First Item 

commencing 

from 6 weeks 

20 

nos.complete 

within 4 

months 2nd 

Item-To 

commence 

from 6 weeks 

@20 

tyres/month 

minm- before 

March 2010

GM(WS)/ 

SE(E&M)/ 

BCW/ T/                                                                                                                         

KTW/  09/23   

Dated. 

09.04.09

Transportation of 

Reject by contractors 

tipping Trucks from 

old stock near northern 

side of the blending 

bunker at Kargali 

Washery for feeding to 

desheling bunker 

through Kargali (ws) 

weigh bridge No.4 via 

check post No.5 and 

loading by contractors 

back hoe 

Open 

tender

13.04.09 Two 30.04.09 Five ( Five ) M/S 

Ajay Transport 

Co ,  M/S 

Sarweshwari 

Enterprises., 

Anup Kumar, 

M/S Sushil & 

Co. and  Land 

looser Motor 

Parivahan 

Sahayog 

Samiti Ltd.

Nil Yes 064     

dt.12.06.09

M/S Ajay 

Transport 

Co.

10.73 11.11.09 12.05.09 NA

 

KATHARA AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                       DEPARTMENT : CCWD.



GM(WS)/Man

ager(T)/ BCW/ 

T/ KGW/ 

09/0947 

Dated. 

21.01.09 

Transportation of reject 

by contractor’s tipping 

trucks from  Kargali 

Washery  Bunker/ 

chute and unloading 

mechanically after 

weighment at Kargali 

Washery weigh bridge 

no.4 ( New 

weighbridge ) to reject 

dumping site at above 

quarry no.5 of  Bokaro 

Colliery via weigh 

bridge No.4 and CISF 

check post no.2 dozing 

will be done by 

contractor’s dozer for 

making space at 

dumping side.

Open 

tender

17.04.09 Two 11.02.09 Two ( Two ) M/S 

Ajay Transport 

Co and   M/S 

Sarweshwari 

Enterprises.

Nil Yes 070     

dt.26.06.09

M/S Ajay 

Transport 

Co.

31.78 NA NA NA

 

GM(WS)/ 

SE(E&M)/ 

BCW/ T/                                                                                                                         

KTW/  09/54   

Dated.16.04.0

9

Transportation of reject 

by contractors tipping 

trucks from Angwali 

old stock site for 

feeding to  Deshaling 

bunker of Kargali 

Washery via check post 

no.5 and Road weigh 

bridge no 4 and loading 

by contractors pay 

loader and unloading 

mechanically after 

weighment at Kargali 

Washery weigh bridge 

no.4. 

Open 

tender

17.04.09 Two 07.05.09 Five ( Five ) M/S 

Ajay Transport 

Co ,  M/S 

Sarweshwari 

Enterprises., 

Anup Kumar, 

M/S Sushil & 

Co. and  Land 

looser Motor 

Parivahan 

Sahayog 

Samiti Ltd.

Nil Yes 066     

dt.19.06.09

Anup Kumar 37.54 NA NA NA

CIVIL ENGG.DEPTT.CCL,RANCHI



05 of 2007-08 Construction of 152 units 

Double Storied Miners 

Quarter (19 blocks each of 

8 units) for CISF at NK 

Area

Open 

tender

4th July 

2007 

Two Bid 

system

06.08.07 two 2 (Two) 1.M/s 

Ranjit & Co 

2.M/s 

Sadanand 

Gupta

NIL Awarded to 

L1 tenderer

GM©/1054/15

2 units 

MQ/N.K./2008

/463-74 

dt.5.3.08

M/s Ranjit & 

Co. 

288.85 Sept'09 Work in 

progress

85% 

completed

09 of 2007-08 Construction of 152 units 

Double Storied Miners 

Quarter (19 blocks each of 

8 units) for CISF at NK 

Area

Open 

tender

24.4.2003 Two Bid 

system

01.3.2003 5(Five) 3(Three)         

1. Sri Ram 

Const 2. 

CMAT  

3.Civtect 

(I)Pvt.Ltd.

2(Two): 

1.M/s 

Calcutta 

Industries 

Supply 

Corpn.        

2.M/s 

Narayan 

Constn.

Awarded to 

L1 tenderer

GM©/1031/22

8 Dt.03.3.04

M/s 

CMAT,Burdw

an

442.96 May-04 Aug-03 Work in 

progress

70% 

complete. 

Delay due to 

various 

unavoidable 

reasons.

10 of 2002-03 Constn.of 208  miners 

quarter at Parej East OCP

Open 

tender

16.11.02 Two Bid 

system

17.12.2002 3(Three) 2(Two):        

1.ACME 

Const. Co. 

2.M/s NPCC 

Ltd.

1(One):    

1.M/s 

V.P.Jain

Awarded to 

L1 tenderer

W.O.No.GM©

/1032/1430 

Dt.08.12.03

M/s NPCC,           

Ranchi

272.06 Oct-05 Dec-03 Work in 

progress
88% 

complete.De

lay due to 

various un-

avoidable 

reasons.

01 of 2005-06 Reconditioning & widening 

of road in Dhori Area

Open 

tender

05.04.05 Two Bid 

system

10.05.05 4(Four) 4(Four):           

1.M/s Sanjay 

Kr.Chaubey 

2.M/sSarwesh

wari 

Enterprises 

3.M/s Malti 

Enterprises  

4.M/ Wasil 

Construction 

Co.

NA Awarded to 

L1 tenderer

Award of work 

no.GM©/Road 

work/2006/63

8 

dtd.26.7.2006

M/s Wasil 

Constn. Co. 

Chitarpur

713.47 May-07 Aug-06

The 

Contractor 

has started 

collecting 

the 

materials

05 of 2005-06 Repairing,strengthening of 

existing road at 

GNC,GNH,RNC and 

Darbhanga House,Ranchi

Open 

tender

12.8.05 Two Bid 

system

15.9.05 Two 2(Two):        

1.Sri Ramji 

Singh.    2.Sri 

Arju Prasad 

Sinha

NA Awarded to 

L1 tenderer

Award of work 

no.GM©/Road 

work/2006/10

38/610 

dtd.11.7.2006

Sri Ramji 

Singh,Morab

adi

100.79 Nov-06 Jul-06 Work in 

progress
80% 

complete.De

lay due to 

unavoidable 

reasons



02 of 2005-06 Constn.of bituminous road 

from product stock pile to 

chirayat and under PPR 

area

Open 

tender

05.04.05 Two Bid 

system

10.05.05 2(Two) 2(Two) :         

1.Sri 

Jogeshwar 

Gope          

2.M/s Coal 

Mines 

Associated 

Traders

NA Awarded to 

L1 tenderer

Award of work 

no.GM©/Road 

work/2006/63

7 

dtd.26.7.2006

Jageshwar 

Gope,Urimari

113.36 Feb-07 Aug-06 Work in 

progress
6% 

complete. 

Delay due to 

unavoidable 

reasons


